
Name Team
Games 
Played

At Bats Hits Singles Doubles Triples Homeruns Runs 
Scored

RKI                                     
(Run Kicked In)

Slugging 
On Base 

Percentage
KA                                    

(Kicking Average)

88 Breton, Christopher Sons of Pitches 2 3 3 3 1.0000 1.000 1.000

103 Rivera, Julio The Crew 2.0 1 2 2 2 1 1.0000 1.000 1.000

105 Paniagua, Chris The Crew 2.0 4 11 10 5 1 2 2 4 8 1.9091 0.909 0.909

17 Kaiser, Nick Beast Coast 3 10 9 6 2 1 7 1.3000 0.900 0.900

2 Cruz, Ricky Balls Deep 4 9 8 7 1 6 1 1.1111 0.889 0.889

46 Hernandez, Bryan Kicking It Old School 3 9 8 7 1 6 1.0000 0.889 0.889

5 Perry, Clive Balls Deep 4 8 7 5 2 1 1.1250 0.875 0.875

89 Bray, Shayanne Sons of Pitches 6 23 18 18 2 1 0.7826 0.783 0.783

44 Phelps, Shilek KickFlix and Chill 4 9 7 5 1 1 2 2 1.2222 0.778 0.778

33 Juarez, Paul KickFlix and Chill 5 13 10 9 1 6 0.8462 0.769 0.769

76 LaCorte, Joseph Missile Toes 6 13 10 9 1 1 4 0.8462 0.769 0.769

18 Waller, Harry Beast Coast 6 21 16 14 1 1 10 4 0.9524 0.762 0.762

19 Swilling, Justin Beast Coast 2 4 3 2 1 5 1.7500 0.750 0.750

47 Bove, Ben Kicking It Old School 6 16 12 9 3 1 6 0.9375 0.750 0.750

7 Hagins, Will (Captain) Balls Deep 5 11 8 5 2 1 3 2 1.0909 0.727 0.727

77 Rossi, Danny Missile Toes 5 11 8 7 1 1 2 0.8182 0.727 0.727

96 Lewis, Michael Sons of Pitches 5 10 7 7 1 2 0.7000 0.700 0.700

79 Carlucci, Mike Missile Toes 5 13 9 5 3 1 6 2 1.0769 0.692 0.692

92 Reine, Gregory Sons of Pitches 6 13 9 7 1 1 5 3 0.9231 0.692 0.692

35 Gonvalves, Alex KickFlix and Chill 6 16 11 11 5 4 0.6875 0.688 0.688

49 Miranda, Francisco Kicking It Old School 6 16 11 8 2 1 8 3 1.0000 0.688 0.688

4 Barnett, Ashley Balls Deep 4 18 12 12 3 0.6667 0.667 0.667

1 McGuire, Mark Balls Deep 4 12 8 8 4 2 0.6667 0.667 0.667

22 Peres, Jonathan Beast Coast 6 18 12 10 1 1 7 8 0.8333 0.667 0.667

32 Ramos, Christian KickFlix and Chill 5 12 8 5 1 2 4 8 1.2500 0.667 0.667

34 Lopez, Jonathan KickFlix and Chill 6 15 10 9 1 3 6 0.7333 0.667 0.667

75 Lacorte, Jeremy Missile Toes 2 6 4 4 3 0.6667 0.667 0.667

107 Lugo, Luis The Crew 2.0 6 18 12 6 2 2 2 7 9 1.3333 0.667 0.667

52 Franklin, Allison Kicking It Old School 6 26 17 16 1 3 1 0.6923 0.654 0.654

6 Walker, Chad Balls Deep 5 14 9 6 2 1 2 4 0.9286 0.643 0.643

24 Gendron, Brittany Beast Coast 4 14 9 7 2 4 2 0.7857 0.643 0.643

40 Roberts, Cole KickFlix and Chill 6 14 9 9 1 2 0.6429 0.643 0.643

90 Stephenson, Keith Sons of Pitches 6 16 10 9 1 5 1 0.6875 0.625 0.625

110 Warner, Jesse The Crew 2.0 3 8 5 4 1 1 1 0.7500 0.625 0.625

93 Lupo, Jamie Sons of Pitches 6 21 13 13 5 3 0.6190 0.619 0.619

20 Guarneri, Dom Beast Coast 4 13 8 4 4 2 6 0.9231 0.615 0.615

113 Garcia, Asael The Crew 2.0 6 13 8 6 2 3 3 0.7692 0.615 0.615

104 Garcia, Roberto The Crew 2.0 6 18 11 10 1 7 2 0.7222 0.611 0.611

23 Van Auken, Gary Beast Coast 6 20 12 10 2 3 4 0.7000 0.600 0.600

36 Breegle, Lauren KickFlix and Chill 3 10 6 4 2 1 1 0.8000 0.600 0.600

51 Martinez, Eduardo Kicking It Old School 5 15 9 7 1 1 1 6 0.8000 0.600 0.600

94 Bernosky, Wade Sons of Pitches 6 15 9 7 2 2 5 0.7333 0.600 0.600

106 Henry, Charissa The Crew 2.0 4 15 9 9 1 1 0.6000 0.600 0.600

57 Britten, DeAndre Kicking It Old School 5 14 8 8 2 1 0.5714 0.571 0.571

50 Sneeringer, Andrew Kicking It Old School 6 16 9 8 1 1 6 0.6875 0.563 0.563

63 Lenau, Andy Liquor Balls 6 16 9 7 2 2 3 0.6875 0.563 0.563

37 Rodriguez, Kayla KickFlix and Chill 6 18 10 8 2 2 2 0.6667 0.556 0.556

61 Huffman, Chad Liquor Balls 5 9 5 5 1 0.5556 0.556 0.556

65 Hosterman, Doug Liquor Balls 6 18 10 9 1 7 0.6111 0.556 0.556

48 Cotton, Marcirious Kicking It Old School 6 20 11 9 1 1 9 2 0.7000 0.550 0.550

60 Chervenak, Mike Liquor Balls 6 11 6 5 1 2 0.7273 0.545 0.545

108 Colchado, Angel The Crew 2.0 5 11 6 4 2 1 0.7273 0.545 0.545

78 Lacorte, Jessica Missile Toes 5 21 11 11 2 2 0.5238 0.524 0.524

54 Stenger, Kelly Kicking It Old School 5 23 12 11 1 5 2 0.5652 0.522 0.522

53 Ryder, Amber Kicking It Old School 5 25 13 12 1 2 2 0.5600 0.520 0.520
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9 Fornier, Collin Balls Deep 1 2 1 1 0.5000 0.500 0.500

21 Cubbedge, Tahna Beast Coast 6 24 12 9 2 1 5 3 0.6667 0.500 0.500

26 Steward, Junelle Beast Coast 4 10 5 5 0.5000 0.500 0.500

38 Diaz, Karina KickFlix and Chill 5 16 8 8 2 0.5000 0.500 0.500
55 Bove, Michelle Kicking It Old School 4 18 9 8 1 3 4 0.5556 0.500 0.500
81 Edwards, Brent Missile Toes 4 10 5 5 3 0.5000 0.500 0.500
117 Andino, Javier The Crew 2.0 1 2 1 1 1 0.5000 0.500 0.500
86 MacLellan, Brian Missile Toes 6 17 8 8 3 1 0.4706 0.471 0.471
111 Martinez, Joseph The Crew 2.0 5 13 6 6 4 2 0.0000 0.000 0.462
41 Crumbley, Meagan KickFlix and Chill 4 11 5 4 1 2 0.5455 0.455 0.455
91 Rivera, Francis Sons of Pitches 5 11 5 5 1 5 0.4545 0.455 0.455
84 Carlucci, Jessica Missile Toes 4 16 7 6 1 4 0.5625 0.438 0.438
112 Gonzalez, Virginia The Crew 2.0 6 23 10 9 1 5 3 0.5217 0.435 0.435
3 Meineke, Chris Balls Deep 6 14 6 4 1 1 2 4 0.7143 0.429 0.429

109 Garcia, Maria The Crew 2.0 2 7 3 3 1 0.4286 0.429 0.429
56 Shines, Kristen Kicking It Old School 3 12 5 5 1 1 0.4167 0.417 0.417
80 Neuman, Jessica Missile Toes 4 12 5 5 1 0.4167 0.417 0.417
12 Hagins, Cheryl Balls Deep 5 17 7 7 1 1 0.4118 0.412 0.412
67 Doyer, Sarah Liquor Balls 5 17 7 6 1 2 2 0.4706 0.412 0.412
10 Biancardi, Tiffany Balls Deep 2 5 2 2 0.4000 0.400 0.400
27 Basque, Austin Beast Coast 1 5 2 2 1 0.0000 0.000 0.400
62 Doyer, Robert Liquor Balls 5 10 4 3 1 1 0.5000 0.400 0.400
15 Cannon, Michelle Balls Deep 3 13 5 5 1 0.3846 0.385 0.385
64 Baker, Maria Liquor Balls 4 13 5 4 1 2 0.4615 0.385 0.385
28 Sanchez, Naiomi Beast Coast 6 21 8 8 3 2 0.3810 0.381 0.381
98 Sonne, Katherine Sons of Pitches 6 21 8 8 2 0.3810 0.381 0.381
43 Juarez, Jasmine KickFlix and Chill 5 11 4 4 1 0.3636 0.364 0.364
45 Hayes, Ambur KickFlix and Chill 4 11 4 4 2 0.3636 0.364 0.364
8 Llanos, Robert Balls Deep 6 17 6 5 1 1 3 0.4118 0.353 0.353
68 Givan, Brian Liquor Balls 6 17 6 4 2 2 4 0.4706 0.353 0.353
25 Castro, Jorge Beast Coast 4 12 4 3 1 1 0.5000 0.333 0.333
95 Kennedy, Justin Sons of Pitches 5 12 4 3 1 4 1 0.4167 0.333 0.333
99 Rivera, Carrie Sons of Pitches 5 18 6 6 1 2 0.3333 0.333 0.333
100 Reine, Amy Sons of Pitches 6 18 6 5 1 2 2 0.3889 0.333 0.333
13 Morales, Jasmine Balls Deep 4 16 5 5 0.3125 0.313 0.313
97 Stevenson, Thomas Sons of Pitches 6 13 4 2 1 1 3 5 0.6154 0.308 0.308
85 Elkins, Heather Missile Toes 6 23 7 7 2 2 0.3043 0.304 0.304
29 Bursey, Shelby Beast Coast 5 17 5 5 1 0.2941 0.294 0.294
39 Jimenez, Luis KickFlix and Chill 6 14 4 3 1 5 0.3571 0.286 0.286
71 Williams, Kara Liquor Balls 4 14 4 3 1 1 0.3571 0.286 0.286
66 Correra, Mark Liquor Balls 5 11 3 3 2 0.2727 0.273 0.273
114 Lugo, Dayanara The Crew 2.0 6 26 7 7 1 0.2692 0.269 0.269
11 Blair, Kia Balls Deep 4 16 4 3 1 1 2 0.0000 0.000 0.250
42 Frasnuer, Valissa KickFlix and Chill 5 12 3 3 1 0.2500 0.250 0.250
83 Lacorte, Brittany Missile Toes 4 16 4 4 3 0.2500 0.250 0.250
87 Dunne, Sean Missile Toes 4 8 2 2 0.2500 0.250 0.250
73 Givan, Kristen Liquor Balls 5 14 3 3 0.2143 0.214 0.214
82 Gomez, Aaron Missile Toes 5 14 3 2 1 2 1 0.2857 0.214 0.214
69 Slezak, Karri Liquor Balls 6 25 5 5 2 0.2000 0.200 0.200
101 Kirby, Cedrick Sons of Pitches 5 10 2 2 2 0.2000 0.200 0.200
116 Torres, Sara The Crew 2.0 3 10 2 2 1 0.2000 0.200 0.200
59 Martinez, Jon Kicking It Old School 2 6 1 1 1 3 0.3333 0.167 0.167
31 Brown, Alyssa Beast Coast 3 10 1 1 2 0.1000 0.100 0.100
14 Carlino, Tony Balls Deep 3 6 3 3 0.0000 0.000 0.000
16 King, Melissa Balls Deep 2 5 1 1 0.0000 0.000 0.000
30 Foehner, Shelby Beast Coast 0.0000 0.000 0.000
70 Williams, Brett Liquor Balls 3 7 0.0000 0.000 0.000
74 Martin, Jennifer Liquor Balls 1 3 0.0000 0.000 0.000
102 Projero, Nick Sons of Pitches 0.0000 0.000 0.000
115 Rivera, Jamie The Crew 2.0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.000
118 Rivera, Langie The Crew 2.0 2 8 0.0000 0.000 0.000
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